TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM866181

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plant Health Intermediate, Inc.		12/04/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AgriEnergy Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	717 South Main Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61356	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3839847	AGRIENERGY RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3711841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032865140

Email: trademark@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Winter

Address Line 1: 4 Corporate Drive South

Address Line 2: FARBER LLC

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Assignment Trademarks#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Assignment Trademarks#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Confirmatory Assignment Trademarks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0866

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 30, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is between Plant Health Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1550 E. Old 210 Highway, Liberty, Missouri 64068 ("Assignor") and AgriEnergy Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 717 South Main Street, Princeton, IL 61356 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and other Intellectual Property and Registrations therefore described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Properties") and all of the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration by and among the Assignor and Assignee, and upon the terms and conditions set forth below, Assignee has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said Properties described on Schedule A as of the Effective Date;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transactions contemplated by this Assignment and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and Properties listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Properties are used, including without limitation, the right to any registrations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any registrations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registrations thereof, the right to any priorities based on the filing of the aforesaid applications, the right to sue for past and future infringement.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the reasonable request of either party and without further consideration, the other party shall execute and deliver such other instruments of assignment and assumption and take such other actions as may be necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	, pursuant to authority duly received, has duly
executed this Assignment on the 4th day of	December , 2023.
Plant Health Intermediate, Inc.	AgriEnergy Solutions, LLC
By:_Midel Men-	By: Ween Chaine Name: Dean Logine
Name: Mick Messman	Name: Dean Lorine
Title: President & CEO	Title: Ares / BM

Schedule "A"

Trademarks

Reg. No.	Trademark	Status	Goods/Services
United States Reg. No. 3839847	AGRIENERGY RESOURCES AGRIENERGY RESOURCES	Registered Reg 3839847 Reg 31-AUG-2010 App 77731192 App 07-MAY-2009 First Used: 01-JAN-1990 (IC 01) In Commerce: 01-JAN-1990 Pub 15-JUN-2010	INT. CL. 1 Fertilizers for domestic and agricultural use; soil amendments in the nature of soil additives and soil conditioners for agricultural, domestic and horticultural use.
United States Reg. No. 3711841	Design Only	Registered Reg 3711841 Reg 17-NOV-2009 App 77720293 App 23-APR-2009 First Used: FEB-1991 (IC 01) In Commerce: FEB-1991 Pub 01-SEP-2009	INT. CL. 1 Fertilizers for domestic and agricultural use; soil amendments in the nature of soil additives and soil conditioners for agricultural, domestic and horticultural use.